SF3
1en_ds_61405_0001: 120106D
Coil-contact
Contact-contact
400V 400V
400V400V 400V
250V
Polution degree

COIL DATA
ELECTRICAL LIFE
REFERENCE DATA
Part number Coil nominal voltage
V DC
Operate voltage
V DC
Release voltage
V DC
Coil resistance
Ω (±10%, 20°C)
Coil inductance
(mH)
SF3-5V  5 3.75 0.5  50 47
SF3-9V  9 6.75 0.9 162 145
SF3-12V 12 9.00 1.2 288 252
SF3-18V 18 13.50 1.8 648 551
SF3-21V 21 15.75 2.1 882 742
SF3-24V 24 18.00 2.4 1152 959
SF3-36V 36 27.00 3.6 2592 2097
SF3-48V 48 36.00 4.8 4608 3654
SF3-60V 60 45.00 6.0 7200 5612
Voltage Current Load type Frequency Duty cycle No. of contacts No. of ops.
250V AC 8A cos ϕ = 1 0.33Hz 50%   2*2,*6 30,000*4,*5
250V AC 6A cos ϕ = 1 0.33Hz 50% 4*2 100,000*4,*5
250V AC 2A cos ϕ = 1 0.33Hz 50% 4*2 500,000*4,*5